SAL STEEL LIMITED 
Registered Office: 5/1 Shreeji House 5th Floor B/H M J Library, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat, India. 

Website: www.salsteel.co.in | Tel. No: (+91) 2764-352929 | Email: cs@salsteel.co.in | CIN: L29199GJ2003PLC043148 

to acquire up to 3,76,39,342 (Three Crore Seventy Six Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten 

Only) each, representing 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Expanded Share Capital (as defined below) of the Target Company at a price of ₹ 25/- (Rupees Twenty Five Only) 

per Equity Share (as defined below), payable in cash.

[...]

share capital of the Target Company after taking into account all potential increases in 

the equity share capital on a fully diluted basis expected as of the 10th (tenth) Working 

Day (as defined below) from the closure of the tendering period of the Offer. This 

includes (i) existing equity share capital, consisting of 8,49,66,700 (Eight Crore Forty 

Nine Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred) Equity Shares; (ii) 48,00,000 (Forty 

Eight Lakhs) underlying outstanding convertible warrants; (iii) 1,92,50,000 (One Crore 

Ninety Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Subscription Shares proposed to be allotted by the 

Target Company to the Acquirer, in terms of the SSA, by way of the Preferential Issue, 

subject to the approval of the shareholders of the Target Company and other statutory/ 

regulatory approvals, if any; and (iv) 3,57,50,000 (Three Crore Fifty Seven Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand) Warrants, proposed to be allotted by the Target Company to the Acquirer, 

in terms of the SSA, by way of the Preferential Issue, subject to, the approval of the 

shareholders of the Target Company and other statutory/ regulatory approvals, if any,

[...]

Shareholders of the Target Company. 

Manager to the Offer / 

Manager / Merchant 

Banker / Vivro 

Vivro Financial Services Private Limited. 

Maximum Consideration 

The maximum consideration payable under this Offer, assuming full acceptance is ₹ 

94,09,83,550/- (Rupees Ninety Four Crore Nine Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Five 

Hundred Fifty Only). 

N.A. Not Applicable 

NEFT  National electronic funds transfer 

NOC No objection Certificate 

NRI Non-Resident Indian as defined under FEMA 

NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 

NSE National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

OCB(s) Overseas Corporate Bodies 

Offer / Open Offer 

Open Offer being made by the Acquirer to the Public Shareholders of Target Company 

for acquisition of up to 3,76,39,342 (Three Crore Seventy Six Lakhs Thirty Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two) Equity Shares representing 26.00% (Twenty Six 

Percent) of the Expanded share Capital of the Target Company at Offer Price of ₹25/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five only) per Equity Share. 

Offer Period 

Period from the date of release of Public Announcement to the date of payment of